
12/29/21, 2:57 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8329962 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 8329962

Procuring Entity TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES
FOR THE UNIVERSITY (APP 2022), REBID

Area of Delivery Tarlac

Solicitation Number: Goods 2021-019A

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Safety and Occupational
Products

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 1,112,400.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Jhenna Micah Manalo
Aquino
Clerk
Romulo Blvd.
San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tarlac City
Tarlac
Philippines 2300
63-45-6068157

jmaquino@tsu.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 29/12/2021

Last Updated / Time 29/12/2021 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 18/01/2022 14:00 PM

Description
 
Supply and Delivery of Occupational Safety and Health Equipment and Supplies for the University (APP 2022), Rebid
1. The Tarlac State University, through Regular Agency Fund (RAF) and Special Fund (SB) 2021 intends to apply the
sum of One Million One Hundred Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (₱ 1,112,400.00) to payments under the
contracts for the project: Supply and Delivery of Occupational Safety and Health Equipment and Supplies for the
University (APP 2022), Rebid. The bidding shall be per item. Bids received in excess of the ABC for each item shall be
automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Tarlac State University now invites bids for the project: Supply and Delivery of Occupational Safety and Health
Equipment and Supplies for the University (APP 2022), Rebid. Delivery of the Goods is required within ninety (90)
calendar days from the receipt of the Notice to Proceed. Bidders must have completed, within the last five (5) years
prior to the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible
bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184,
otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent
(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of
a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183. 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Tarlac State University and inspect the Bidding Documents
at the address given below during Tuesday to Friday from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M:

BAC Secretariat
Gender and Development Building
Tarlac State University
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tel. No. (045) 606-8142
Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph/jmamanankil@tsu.edu.ph
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from December 29, 2021 to January
18, 2022 from the aforementioned address upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant
to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of ₱ 1,000.00.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

6. The Tarlac State University will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on January 5, 2022 (2:00 P.M.) via Zoom Meeting.
Meeting ID: 897 0268 5396 Passcode: 654670, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before January 18, 2022 (2:00
P.M.). Late bids shall not be accepted. 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


12/29/21, 2:57 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8329962 2/3

BAC Secretariat
Gender and Development Building
Tarlac State University
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tel. No. (045) 606-8142
Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph / jmamanankil@tsu.edu.ph

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

9. Bid opening shall be January 18, 2022, at 2:00 P.M., at the Business Center Audio-Visual Room, 2nd Floor,
Business Center Bldg., Tarlac State University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below. 

10. The Tarlac State University reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award
the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 Revised IRR of
RA 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Jhenna Micah A. Manankil/Ms. Maria Ysabela S. Galang 
BAC Secretariat
Gender and Development Building
Tarlac State University
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tel. No. (045) 606-8142
Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph / jmamanankil@tsu.edu.ph 

(SGD) MARLON V. GAMIDO
BAC Chairperson

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Electrical
Grounding Desk
Pad

Anti-Static, 24” x 27.5”, Top Layer: PVC,
Bottom Layer: PVC Foam, Color: Beige,
with Grounding Strap and Clip

14 Piece 28,000.00

2 Welding Mask Auto Darkening, Viewing Area: 90 mm x
35 mm, Light State: DIN4, Dark State:
Fixed Shade DIN 11, Solar Powered

2 Piece 2,000.00

3 Gloves Leather, Reusable, Machine-Washable,
Thermoplastic Rubber Wrist Closures,
Double-Stitched Index Finger and Thumb
Reinforcement, Pinched Fingertip
Construction, Leather Fourchettes, Leather
Palm, Size: Large

2 Pair 4,000.00

4 Gloves Cotton, Knitted, White 850 Pair 38,250.00

5 Gloves Nitrile-coated, heat resistant, dot-
embossed palm, anti-abrasion, 12
pairs/pack

6 Pack 3,000.00

6 Gloves Examination, Nitrile, Powder-Free,
Textured, Size: Small, 100 pcs/box

5 Box 5,000.00

7 Gloves Electrical, Preferably Made of Rubber or
Other Electrically Insulating Materials,
Wear-Resistant, Reusable

25 Pair 6,250.00

8 Gloves Cow Split Leather Palm, Cotton Backed,
with Safety Cuff and Knuckle Bar

27 Pair 16,150.00

9 Harness Full Body, Front, Rear and Sides
Attachments, Spartan 3-Point Full Body
Harness, with One Dorsal Attachment D-
Ring and Front Textile Loops for Fall
Arrest, Adjustable Leg Straps and Chest
Straps, with Belt and Adjustable Lateral D-
ring for work posit

2 Piece 10,000.00

10 Harness Heavy Duty Fall Arrest Double Lanyard
with Carabiner & Shock Absorber, with
Double Big Rebar Hooks, with Chrome-
Plated Carbon Steel Carabiner, Meets CE
EN355:2002 Standards, Maximum Weight
Capacity: 140 kg, Maximum Arresting
Force: 273 kg, Maximum El

2 Piece 8,000.00

11 Helmet Strap JSP Quick Release 4 Point Linesman Chin
Strap for EVO 2 Safety Helmet (for
existing JSP helmet), fits the EVOLite® &
EVO2/3/5® Safety Helmets

6 Piece 3,000.00

12 Mask Half Face Dust Mask, color white, N95 300 Piece 30,000.00

13 Mask for Painter, Dual Filter Industrial Chemical
Gas Respirator Mask, Material: PVC,
Diameter of Cartridge: 7.5 cm, Length of
mouth cover 12.5cm

30 Piece 37,500.00

14 Photoluminescent
Sticker

Solvent Based, 4' x 150' 3 Roll 180,000.00

15 Radio 2-Way, Frequency: 900 Mhz ISM FHSS,
Power Supply: 3.8 V + 0.4 V, Dimensions:
5" x 2.3” x 1.4", Weight (with 1200 Mah
Li-Ion Battery): 200.2 g

20 Piece 164,500.00



12/29/21, 2:57 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8329962 3/3

16 Raincoat PVC, Yellow, Hood with Drawstring, Pants
and Coat with Reflector, Size: Medium

10 Piece 5,000.00

17 Safety Glasses Outdoor, Anti-Scratch, Anti-Fog Coating,
99.9% UV Protection, Lightweight,
Polycarbonate Frame

13 Piece 11,050.00

18 Safety Helmet
with Face and
Ear Protection

PVC Helmet, Color: Yellow, with Mesh Face
Protector, with Adjustable Earmuffs, with
Adjustable Head Strap, with Adjustable
Chin Strap

25 Piece 30,000.00

19 Safety Shoes Man, Steel Toe, Low-Cut, Color: Brown,
Upper Material: Pigskin, Outsole Material:
Rubber, Closure Type: Lace-up, Toe Type:
Round, Waterproof, Slip Resistant, Sizes: 7
and 10

2 Pair 8,000.00

20 Safety Shoes Man, Low-Cut, Upper Material: Genuine
Cow Leather, Outsole Material: Rubber,
Toe Cap and Midsole: Composite Toe Cap
and Steel Plate, Closure Type: Lace-up,
Anti-Static, Slip Resistant, Sizes (U.S.): 6
(2 pairs), 7 (6 pairs), 7 1/2 (6 pairs), 8
(17 pa

68 Pair 170,000.00

21 Safety Shoes Man, Mid-Cut, Leather, Water Repellant,
Mesh Lining, Puncture Resistant, Flex
Sole, Shock Proof, Slip Resistant,
Composite Toe, Heel Energy Absorption,
Closure Type: Lace-up, Toe Type: Round,
Sizes (U.S.): 6 (3 pairs), 7 (11 pairs), 8
(12 pairs), 9 (

45 Pair 202,500.00

22 Safety Strap Fluoro Yellow, Day/Night Use, with "X"
Back Reflective Tape (Garter Type)

20 Piece 9,600.00

23 Shoe Cover Disposable, Non-Skid, Sticky Polyethylene
Coated Surface, Seamless Bottom, White,
Large, 100 pcs/box

2 Box 1,000.00

24 Shoe Cover Disposable, Non-Skid, Sticky Polyethylene
Coated Surface, Seamless Bottom, White,
Small, 100 pcs/box

2 Box 1,000.00

25 Signage "ENTRANCE" Sign, Electric and Battery
Back Up, with LED Lights

16 Piece 19,200.00

26 Signage "EXIT" Sign, Electric and Battery Back Up,
with LED lights

16 Piece 19,200.00

27 Signage "THIS WAY" Sign, Electric and Battery
Back Up, with LED lights

16 Piece 19,200.00

28 Signage "DO NOT ENTER" Sign, Plastic,
Background Color: Yellow, Text Color:
Black, Sign Printed on Two Sides, Foldable
Construction with Integrated Carrying
Handle

15 Piece 9,750.00

29 Signage "WET FLOOR" Sign, Plastic, Background
Color: Yellow, Text Color: Black, Sign
Printed on Two Sides, Foldable
Construction with Integrated Carrying
Handle

15 Piece 9,750.00

30 Suit Safety Coverall Suit, Heavy Duty, chemical
resistant, flame retardant, Fabric Name:
Cotton Blended, Main Fabric Composition:
Nylon, Sizes: Medium (2), Large (1)

3 Piece 7,500.00

31 Caution Tape Yellow, Polyethylene, Legend Color: Black,
Thickness: 4 mils, Width: 75 mm, 300
m/roll

30 Roll 54,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

05/01/2022 2:00:00 PM via Zoom
Meeting ID: 897 0268 5396 Passcode:
654670

Other Information
https://www.tsu.edu.ph/opportunities/bid-opportunities/2021-bid-opportunities/

Created by Jhenna Micah Manalo Aquino

Date Created 28/12/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

